Annex Bl

Bagshot Swift Lane Community Recycling Centre Consultation

https://www.surreysays.co.uk/environment-infrastructure-and-
growth/bagshotcommunityrecyclingcentre

This report was created on Wednesday 16 October 2024 at 14:14
The activity ran from 16/09/2024 to 11/10/2024

Responses to this survey: 1079

1: What is your name?

Name

There were 1058 responses to this part of the question.

2: What is your email address?

Email

There were 1045 responses to this part of the question.

3: What is your organisation?

Organisation

There were 492 responses to this part of the question.

4: Are you responding as
Are you:

There were 1079 responses to this part of the question.
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4 ) ™\
an individual resident
a democratically elected representative |
(e.g. councillor or Member of Parliament
) ]
other (please specify below)
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
- J
Option Total Percent
an individual resident 1070 99.16%
a democratically elected representative (e.g. councillor or | 6 0.56%
Member of Parliament)
other (please specify below) 8 0.74%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

5: If other selected, please specify:

If other selected, please specify

There were 24 responses to this part of the question.

6: Which district or borough in Surrey do you live in?
Location of respondent

There were 1079 responses to this part of the question.
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4 )

Guildford

Mole Valley

Reigate and Banstead
Runnymede
Spelthorne

surrey teatn |

Woking

Other - [ am not a resident of Surrey (p

lease specify)

9 (I) 160 2(|)0 360 460 5(|)0 6(I)0 760 8(I)O
Option Total Percent
Elmbridge 0 0.00%
Epsom and Ewell 0 0.00%
Guildford 1 0.09%
Mole Valley 1 0.09%
Reigate and Banstead 1 0.09%
Runnymede 5 0.46%
Spelthorne 1 0.09%
Surrey Heath 763 70.71%
Tandridge 0 0.00%
Waverley 0 0.00%
Woking 2 0.19%
Other — 1 am not a resident of Surrey (please specify) 305 28.26%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

Page 137



Annex Bl

7: If other selected, please specify:

If other selected, please specify

There were 307 responses to this part of the question.

8: How frequently do you use the Bagshot Community Recycling Centre?
How often do you use the centre

There were 1079 responses to this part of the question.

4 )

Several times a week
About once a week
About once a month
About once every three months _
About once every six months -
About once every year I
|

Less often than once a year

Never
Don’t know
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
. %
Option Total Percent
Several times a week 39 3.61%
About once a week 313 29.01%
About once a month 465 43.10%
About once every three months 174 16.13%
About once every six months 51 4.73%
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About once every year 14 1.30%
Less often than once a year 10 0.93%
Never 9 0.83%
Don’t know 4 0.37%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

9: Have you ever used any of the following Community Recycling Centres?

Please select all that apply
Have you ever used any of the following centres?

There were 1079 responses to this part of the question.

4 i} ™
Camberley CRC, Wilton Road, Camberley
GU...
Woking CRC, Martyrs Lane, Woking GU21
5N...
Chertsey CRC, Lyne Lane, Lyne, Chertsey
KT16 0AR -
Guildford CRC, Moorfield Road, Slyfield I
Green Industrial Estate, Guildford GU1...
Maidenhead Household Waste site
(Braywic... -
None ot avove. |
0 100 200 300 400 500 600
- J
Option Total Percent
Camberley CRC, Wilton Road, Camberley GU15 2QW 506 46.90%
Woking CRC, Martyrs Lane, Woking GU21 5NJ 111 10.29%
Chertsey CRC, Lyne Lane, Lyne, Chertsey KT16 OAR 124 11.49%
Guildford CRC, Moorfield Road, Slyfield Green Industrial 24 2.22%
Estate, Guildford GU1 1RU
Maidenhead Household Waste site (Braywick Recycling 109 10.10%
and Refuse Centre), Stafferton Way, Maidenhead SL6 1AY
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None of the above 370 34.29%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

10: If the Community Recycling Centre (CRC) at Swift Lane Bagshot were to
permanently close, which one of the following alternative CRC sites would you

be most likely to use?
If the centre was to permanently close, which alternative site would you use?

There were 1079 responses to this part of the question.

4 N

Camberley CRC, Wilton Road, Camberley
GU...

Woking CRC, Martyrs Lane, Woking GU21
5N...

Chertsey CRC, Lyne Lane, Lyne, Chertsey -
KT16 0AR (Approximately 9 miles from...

Guildford CRC, Moorfield Road, Slyfield
Green Industrial Estate, Guildford GU1...

Other (please specify) -

None of the above

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700/

-
Option Total Percent
Camberley CRC, Wilton Road, Camberley GU15 2QW 618 57.28%

(Approximately 6 miles from Bagshot CRC)

Woking CRC, Martyrs Lane, Woking GU21 5NJ 69 6.39%
(Approximately 8 miles from Bagshot CRC)
Chertsey CRC, Lyne Lane, Lyne, Chertsey KT16 OAR 130 12.05%

(Approximately 9 miles from Bagshot CRC)
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Guildford CRC, Moorfield Road, Slyfield Green Industrial 5 0.46%
Estate, Guildford GU1 1RU (Approximately 10 miles from

Bagshot CRC)

Other (please specify) 102 9.50%
None of the above 227 21.04%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

Which alternative site would you use?

There were 229 responses to this part of the question.

11: Do you support the proposal to close the Community Recycling Centre (CRC)

at Swift Lane Bagshot?
Do you support the closure?

There were 1071 responses to this part of the question.

4 ] N
Support
Support with conditions .
Do not support (.
Don’t know
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
- J
Option Total Percent
Support 18 1.68%
Support with conditions 62 5.75%
Do not support 1001 92.77%
Don’t know 5 0.46%
Not Answered 0 0.00%
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12: If selected ‘support with conditions’, what are these conditions? Please
suggest any alternative service arrangements that you would like us to
consider.

enter text into the box below

There were 1072 responses to this part of the question.

13: Is there anything else you think we should consider or that you would like
to share about this proposal?

enter text into the box below

There were 770 responses to this part of the question.

14: What age group are you in?
Age group

There were 1058 responses to this part of the question.
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4 )

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

65-74

75-84

85+

Not Answered

-
e

55-64 [ ——
.
I
B

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350

- J
Option Total Percent
Under 18 0 0.00%
18-24 7 0.65%
25-34 55 5.10%
35-44 136 12.60%
45-54 253 23.45%
55-64 292 27.06%
65-74 206 19.09%
75-84 98 9.08%
85+ 11 1.20%
Not Answered 21 1.95%
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15: Do you have a long-standing illness or disability (physical or mental
impairment that has a 'substantial' and 'long-term’' negative effect on your

ability to do normal daily activities)?

Do you have a longstanding illness or disability impacting ability to do day to day
activites

There were 1052 responses to this part of the question.

4 )

Yes

No [
Prefer not to say -

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 )

Not Answered F
0

o
Option Total Percent
Yes 77 7.14%
No 857 79.43%
Prefer not to say 120 11.12%
Not Answered 27 2.50%

16: What is your ethnic group?
Ethnic group

There were 1029 responses to this part of the question.
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4 N\
White - British, English, Northern Irish...

White - Irish

Any other White background
White and Black Caribbean
White and Black African
White and Asian

Any other mixed or multiple ethnic...
Asian or Asian British - Indian [
Asian or Asian British - Pakistani
Asian or Asian British - Chinese
Any other Asian background
Black or Black British - African
Arab
Prefer not to say
Not Answered r

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900/

\§
Option Total Percent
White - British, English, Northern Irish, Scottish or Welsh 825 76.46%
White - Irish 14 1.30%
White - Gypsy or Irish Traveller 0 0.00%
Any other White background 45 4.17%
White and Black Caribbean 2 0.19%
White and Black African 2 0.19%
White and Asian 5 0.46%
Any other mixed or multiple ethnic background 1 0.09%
Asian or Asian British - Indian 17 1.58%
Asian or Asian British - Pakistani 3 0.28%
Asian or Asian British - Bangladeshi 0 0.00%
Asian or Asian British - Chinese 1 0.09%
Any other Asian background 5 0.46%
Black or Black British - Caribbean 0 0.00%
Black or Black British - African 2 0.19%
Any other black British, Caribbean or African background |0 0.00%
Arab 1 0.09%
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Other ethnic group (please specify below) 0 0.00%
Prefer not to say 106 9.82%
Not Answered 49 4.54%

17: What is your postcode?

Postcode

There were 1035 responses to this part of the question.
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